Survey of Volunteer, Youth, Charitable and
Community Service Programs for Fraternal Year
USA April 15, 2022 - March 31t 2023

A Fraternal Organization

Compiled by the Office of the Grand Secretary

New Hampshire Elks Association

Participants in Programs 55,689
Elks Who Worked 32,519
Helpers of Elks Who Worked 18,416

Combined Total 50,935

Hours Donated:

Elks 78,644
Helpers of Elks 11,227
Total Combined Hours 89,871
Cash Value of Donated Hours* $ 2,691,636.45
Miles Traveled:
Elks 486,415
Helpers of Elks 112,114
Total Combined Miles 598,529
Cash Value of Miles Traveled*x* S 353,132.11
Contributions:
Cash S 318,494.00
Non-Cash 2,038;,157.00
Hours Worked 2,691,636.45
Miles Traveled 353,132.11
Total Contributions S 5,401,419.56

*The Federal Government has determined that the cost of work done by charitable
organizations like the Elks would average out too $29.95 per hour if performed

by social care and government agencies.

**Mileage computed at $0.59 per mile.



Survey of Volunteer, Youth, Charitable and
Community Service Programs for Fraternal Year
USA April 15t 2022 - March 315t 2023

A Fraternal Organization

Compiled by the Office of the Grand Secretary

Participant in Programs 11,029,050
Elks Who Worked 2,180,167
Helpers of Elks Who Worked 2.292.919

Combined Totals 15,502,136

Hours Donated:

Elks 7,879,918
Helpers of Elks 3.206.879
Total Combined Hours 11,086,797
Cash Value of Donated Hours* $ 331,959,720.15

Miles Traveled:

Elks 57,371,414
Helpers of Elks 9.183.466
Total Combined Hours 66,554,860
Cash Value of Miles Traveled™ $ 38,808,106.40

Contributions:

Cash $ 76,175,718.00
Non-Cash 52,476,734.00
Hours Worked 331,959,720.15
Miles Traveled 39.267.367.40
Total Contributions $ 499,879,539.55

*The Federal Government has determined that the cost of work done by charitable
organizations like the Elks would average out to $29.95 per hour if performed by social care

and government agencies.

**Mileage computed at $0.59 per mile.



Charitable Recap:

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona

Arkansas

California-Hawaii

Colorado
Connecticut
Florida
Georgia

Idaho
Illinois
Indiana

Iowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Massachusetts
MD, DE and DC
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota

Tennessee

4/1/2022 thru

3,075,594
2,041,184
11,648,671
6,033,038
101,384,325
9,753,086
5,154,164
39;519,555
4,297,024
5,938,586
7,620,029
3,310,709
4,831,375
2,458,181
21,727,874
2,841,407
5,721,677
6,466,144
9,228,114
5,635,544
3,965,772
3,101,930
20,193,561
2,546,369
1,796,726
2,373,496
5,401,420
37,673,466
7,194,082
21,412,331
4,414,153
901,719
25,169,731
3,074,230
21,561,544
12,121,754
1,724,334
2,174,628
1,079,427
9,877,488

Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin

Wyoming

Total

Charitable, Educational,
Welfare & Patriotic Work

Youth Programs

Athletic Programs
Needy/Handicapped Progs.
Patriotic Programs
Veterans Service Progs.
Community Service Progs.
Community Recognition
Elks National Foundation
Drug Awareness Programs
Auxiliary Organizations

Categories Not Covered
Grand Total

Non-Cash Contributions

Donated hours for all programs
(11,083,797 hours) @ $29.95/hr.

Transportation costs

(66,554,860 miles) Q@ $.59/mile
Contributions other than cash
Total
Grand Total

3/31/2023

24,590,240
5,018,596
2,780,611
4,101,772
8,447,196
1,845,852
5,019,765
1,631,070

$499,879,540

$10,145,617
1,363,504
27,156,401
1,345,082
5+ 532,945
9,735,574
808,787
10,349,116
776,233
318,096

8,644,363
$76,175,718

$331,959,720

39,267, 367
52,476,734

$423,703,822
$499,879,540



