

Survey of Volunteer, Youth, Charitable and Community Service Programs for Fraternal Year April 1st, 2022 - March 31st, 2023

Compiled by the Office of the Grand Secretary

New Hampshire Elks Association

		New Hamponiti	C DIN	is hissociation	
Participants	s in Programs	55,689			
Elks Who Worked		32,519			
	- marches (200)				
Helpers of E	lks Who Worked	18,416	-		
	Combined Total	50,935			
Hours Donate	ed:				
Elks		78,644			
Helpers of E	lks	11,227			
Total Co	ombined Hours	89,871			
Cash Value of Donated Hours*			\$	2,691,636.45	
Miles Travel	ed:				
Elks		486,415			
Helpers of Elks		112,114			
Total Combined Miles		598,529	=)		
Cash Value of Miles Traveled**			\$	353,132.11	
Contribution	s:				
	Cash		\$	318,494.00	
	Non-Cash			2,038,157.00	
	Hours Worked			2,691,636.45	
	Miles Traveled			353,132.11	
Total Contributions			\$	5,401,419.56	

^{*}The Federal Government has determined that the cost of work done by charitable organizations like the Elks would average out too \$29.95 per hour if performed by social care and government agencies.

^{**}Mileage computed at \$0.59 per mile.



Survey of Volunteer, Youth, Charitable and Community Service Programs for Fraternal Year April 1st, 2022 - March 31st, 2023

Compiled by the Office of the Grand Secretary

Participant in Programs		11,029,050			
Elks Who Worked		2,180,167			
Helpers of Elks Who Worked		2,292,919			
	Combined Totals	15,502,136			
Hours Donate	ed:				
Elks		7,879,918			
Helpers of Ell	ks	3,206,879			
	Total Combined Hours	11,086,797			
Cash Value o	f Donated Hours*		\$	331,959,720.15	
Miles Travele	ed:				
Elks		57,371,414			
		9,183,466			
Helpers of Elks					
	Total Combined Hours	66,554,860			
Cash Value o	f Miles Traveled**		\$	38,808,106.40	
Contributions	s:	1			
	Cash		\$	76,175,718.00	
	Oddii		~	,,	
	Non-Cash		*	52,476,734.00	
			Ť		
	Non-Cash			52,476,734.00	
	Non-Cash Hours Worked			52,476,734.00 331,959,720.15	

^{*}The Federal Government has determined that the cost of work done by charitable organizations like the Elks would average out to \$29.95 per hour if performed by social care and government agencies.

^{**}Mileage computed at \$0.59 per mile.

Charitable Recap: 4/1/2022 thru 3/31/2023

77.1			
Alabama	3,075,594	Texas	24,590,240
Alaska	2,041,184	Utah	5,018,596
Arizona	11,648,671	Vermont	2,780,611
Arkansas	6,033,038	Virginia	4,101,772
California-Hawaii	101,384,325	Washington	8,447,196
Colorado	9,753,086	West Virginia	1,845,852
Connecticut	5,154,164	Wisconsin	5,019,765
Florida	39,519,555	Wyoming	1,631,070
Georgia	4,297,024	Total	\$499,879,540
Idaho	5,938,586		
Illinois	7,620,029	Charitable, Educational	1,
Indiana	3,310,709	Welfare & Patriotic Wo:	rk
Iowa	4,831,375	Youth Programs	\$10,145,617
Kansas	2,458,181	Athletic Programs	
Kentucky	21,727,874		1,363,504
Louisiana	2,841,407	Needy/Handicapped Progs.	27,156,401
Maine	5,721,677	Patriotic Programs	1,345,082
Massachusetts	6,466,144	Veterans Service Progs.	5,532,945
MD, DE and DC	9,228,114	Community Service Progs.	9,735,574
Michigan	5,635,544	Community Recognition	808,787
Minnesota	3,965,772	Elks National Foundation	10,349,116
Mississippi	3,101,930	Drug Awareness Programs	776,233
Missouri	20,193,561	Auxiliary Organizations	318,096
Montana	2,546,369	Categories Not Covered	8,644,363
Nebraska	1,796,726	Grand Total	\$76,175,718
Nevada	2,373,496	Non-Cash Contributions	Section and the section of the secti
New Hampshire	5,401,420		
New Jersey	37,673,466	Donated hours for all programs	
New Mexico	7,194,082	(11,083,797 hours) @ \$29.95/hr.	\$331,959,720
New York	21,412,331	Transportation costs	
North Carolina	4,414,153	(66,554,860 miles) @ \$.59/mile	39,267,367
North Dakota	901,719	Contributions other than cash	52,476,734
Ohio	25,169,731	Total	\$423,703,822
Oklahoma	3,074,230	Grand Total	\$499,879,540
Oregon	21,561,544		
Pennsylvania	12,121,754		
Rhode Island	1,724,334		
South Carolina	2,174,628		
South Dakota	1,079,427		
Tennessee	9,877,488		